RYOBI RE1803BK
ROUTER
MODEL NOS.
RE1802M, R181FB, R181PF, R181D

REPAIR SHEET



RYOBI ROUTER MOTOR - MODEL NUMBER RE1802M

WARNING: Improper repair of a double insulated tool can result in damages to the double insulation system
possibly causing electrical shock or electrocution. Any repairs requiring disassembly of your tool requires safety
testing and should only be performed by a Ryobi Authorized Service Center. For the service center nearest you
call 1-800-525-2579.




RYOBI ROUTER MOTOR - MODEL NUMBER RE1802M

The model number will be found on a plate attached to the motor housing. Always mention the model number in

all correspondence regarding your ROUTER or when ordering repair parts.
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PART
NUMBER
982890-001
969313-001
622347-018
617932-002
982978-001
610784-064
611686-003
617800-002
968702-007
982729-001
983048-171
986294-003
982722-001
617966-031
983415-001
983303-001
983304-001
982379-002
968700-004
983473-001
982974-001
983462-001
970777-030
982950-001
982951-001
998401-001
098460-041
982952-002
982959-004
982899-014
982716-001
643526-006
982889-001
983579-001
983000-015

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION QTY.

COLLET ASSEMBLY ..ottt 1
O RING .ttt r e e e e n e e e nne e 1
SPRING WASHER ..ottt 1
RETAINING RING ..o s 1
ARMATURE ...t e s 1
BRUSH W/SPRING ..ot s 2
BRUSH TUBE ...ttt 2
BRUSH TUBE CLAMP ...t 2
*SCREW (8-16 X 1/2 iN. PAN HD.) w.eiiiiiiiiie it 2
FIELD ... e e s 1
*SCREW (10-16 X 1N FIL. HD.) ceeeeiieie e 2
BALL BEARING ...ttt 1
LOGO PLATE ...ttt ettt s e s 1
*SCREW (8-10 X 3/4 in. PAN HD.) ...eeiiiiieie e 7
DATA PLATE ...ttt s e e s e 1
UPPER TOP CAP ...ttt 1
LOWER TOP CAP ..ottt s 1
ROCKER SWITCH ...t 1
*SCREW (6-19 X 5/16 in. PAN HD) ....ceviiiiie i 1
SPEED CONTROL ASSEMBLY ......ooiiiiiieiieeiee st 1
INSULATOR ...ttt s e s nne e nanes 1
CORD TAG ...ttt st e e r e e sma e s ne e s n e e ereenaneen 1
(10 PP 1
TOP BEARING PLATE ...ttt 1
MOTOR HOUSING ...ttt 1
*SCREW (10-32 X 3/8 iIN.\WAFER HD.) ....cciiiiiiiieeeeee e 2
BALL BEARING ...ttt e 1
BEARING HOUSING .....ooiiiiiiieiieee e 1
SHAFT LOCK PIN ..ttt 1
E-RING <. e e 1
SPRING ... 1
*SCREW (8-18 X 3/4 iN. PAN HD.) ...eeiiiiiie e 4
15/16 iN. WRENCH ... e 1
17410 ADAPTER . e e 1

OPERATOR’S MANUAL
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* Standard Hardware Iltem — May Be Purchased Locally
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RYOBI ROUTER FIXED BASE - MODEL NUMBER R181FB
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WARNING: Improper repair of a double insulated tool can result in damages to the double insulation system possibly causing electrical shock or electro-
cution. Any repairs requiring disassembly of your tool requires safety testing and should only be performed by a Ryobi Authorized Service Center. For the
service center nearest you call 1-800-525-2579.




RYOBI ROUTER FIXED BASE - MODEL NUMBER R181FB

The model number will be found on a plate attached to the base. Always mention the model number in all correspondence regarding your ROUTER
or when ordering repair parts.

PARTS LIST
KEY PART
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 983305-201 BASE W/PIN ... e e e e e s 1
2 983306-201 SUBBASE W/INSERTS ...t 1
3 998586-001 * SCREW (10-32 X 1/4 in. PAN HD.) ... e 4
4 983308-001 CHIP SHIELD ...t s s e n e s e e n e e s 1
5 982991-001 HANDLE ASSEMBLY ... e e e s s 1
6 983699-128 * SCREW (10-24 X 9/16 in. TORX PAN HD.)....coiiiiiiiiiie e 2
7 617966-030 * SCREW (8-10 X 5/8 iN. PAN HD.) ... 4
8 983689-001 SPLINE .. e e e 1
9 983422-001 ZERO RESET RING ...t e s s nn e 1
10 984673-001 RESET RING SPRING ......oooiiie i 1
11 983307-001 DEPTH ADJUSTMENT RING ..o e e s 1
12 983463-001 INFORMATION PLATE. ...t s me e e ee e neeae 1
13 983451-201 LEVER W/INFORMATION PLATE (INCLUDES KEY NO. 12) .....ooiiiiiiiiieiie e 1
14 703477-057 ¥ HEX LOCK NUT (1/4-20) .o s s e 1
15 982972-001 LEVER PIN.... e e s s s s 1
16 706382-357 WASHER ..o s 1
17 982948-032 NEEDLE ROLLER PIN .o e s 1
18 983474-001 RIGHT HANDLE SET ...t 1
19 974785-003 DUST NOZZLE (INCLUDES KEY NO. 20) ....ccccoiiiiiiieiiie i 1
20 643115-005 * SCREW (6-32 X 3/8 iN. PAN HD.) ...cooiiiiiie e 2
21 000727007 LOCK LEVER REPAIR KIT (INCLUDES KEY NOS. 12-17) ...coiiiiiiiiierie e 1

* Standard Hardware ltem - May Be Purchased Locally
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RYOBI ROUTER PLUNGE FRAME - MODEL NUMBER R181PF
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WARNING: Improper repair of a double insulated tool can result in damages to the double insulation system possibly causing electrical shock or electro-
cution. Any repairs requiring disassembly of your tool requires safety testing and should only be performed by a Ryobi Authorized Service Center. For the
service center nearest you call 1-800-525-2579.




RYOBI ROUTER PLUNGE FRAME - MODEL NUMBER R181PF

The model number will be found on a plate attached to the base. Always mention the model number in all correspondence regarding your ROUTER

or when ordering repair parts.
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PART
NUMBER
998586-001
983306-201
983310-201
972265-002
982711-001
982713-001
607406-005
970732-005
703493-820
971137-001
975220-001
982991-001
982710-001
982712-001
983309-201
983414-001
623166-007
931744-059
999603-001
982701-001
643115-004
982702-001
983474-001
983699-128
617966-030
300524002

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION QTY.

* SCREW (10-32 X 1/4 M. PAN HDL) . vveeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeseeeeesessesesseeseesseesssessessessesseesessesssssesesssesessee 4
SUBBASE W/INSERTS ....veeeeveeeeeeeeeeseseeeeseeeseseeeees e seeeeseseeseeseeeees s s seseeeseseesaeseeeeseessseees 1
BASE W/RODS ..cooeeeoeeeeeeeee e eseeeeeseesee s ees s ses e ees e sees e es e eeee e ees e seseeeseseeeses e eees e seeseseee 1
CHIP SHIELD ..ot eeee e ee e es e es e ses e see s s ees e ses e eees s ees e eeeseeseseens 1
STOP BAR KNOB ...ooveeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseseeeeeseeeseseeeees e es e sses e see s ses s ees e seseeeeeseeseeseeseseeseseees 1
SOALE LABEL ...t seeeeseeeee e e e s ees et e ses s ees e se s ee s ses s ses e eesesseessesessesesseeseseens 1
5 HEX NUT (3/8-16) werovvereeeeeeeeeseseeseseeesessessessesesssesesssesessssesssesesssessseessssssessesssssessssseesssssesseee 2
DEPTH ADJUSTMENT ROD ......eooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeseseeeseseeeseseesesseses e seesesesseeseseeeseseeeees e eseseeeees 1
WASHER ... et ee e ee e ee e e s s eeeee e s ee e eee s s e ees e es e ees e eeeseeseeseeesseeseerees 1
COMPRESSION SPRING «.....vveoeveeeeeeereseeeeseeeseeeeeseseeesesesseeeeseseseses s seseeeseseeeseseesseseeseseessseees 1
DEPTH ADJUSTMENT KNOB (INCLUDES KEY NOS. 9 AND 10)...c..veereeerereeseeeseeeesseeeeeeee 1
HANDLE ASSEMBLY ... veetveeeeeeeeseeseeeeeses s ses e seseeeee s seessesesseeessssesess e sesseeseseaeseseeseeseeeseseeeees 1
DEPTH STOP BAR . ..ecoeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseesesseesesseesessesesseesasssesesseessssseessssesssseesesseessssesesseessseseees 1
POINTER ... eeeee e ee e ee e ee e es e ee s s e s ses e see e es e ees e ee e eee e ee s ees s seseeeees e eeeseesee e 1
PLUNGE FRAME W/BEARINGS........veooeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseseeeseseeeses e seeeeesesseesesseesssseeses e ses e eseseesseeen 1
INFORMATION PLATE .....cotveeeeeeee e eeeeeseeeeses e ses e ses e es s ses s eeee e eseseses s seseeeses e sees e eee s 1
* BOLT (1/4-20 X 3/8 iN. SQ. HD.) cvverrveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseseeesesseeseeseeeeseeeseeeessesseeees e eses e eseseseeseee 1
FLAT WASHER ... vveeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseesseses s sesseeseseeeseseeseseseeeseeees s sesseesesseeseseeeses e sesseessseseees 2
LOCKING KNOB ...veooeveeeeeeseeeeeeeseeseeseeses s sesseesessesesseesessseseessesesssesssseesessesesseesessesesseesssseseees 1
PLUNGE LOCK LEVER ......oveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseseeeseseeeses e eseseesesseeseseeesesesesseeseseeeses e sees e eeeseseees 1
* SCREW (8-32 X 174 1. PAN HD.)....oveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeees s see s seseeeses e eses e es s esese s 1
PLUNGE LOCK SCREW .....eooeveeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeeseseeeses e esessesessesess e esesesesseeseseeeses e sees e ess s 1
RIGHT HANDLE SET w.ooveeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeesee e s s s ses e e s eseseesesseeeee s ese s ees s seseaeses e sees e ees s 1
* SCREW (10-24 X 9/16 in. TORX PAN HD.) cevvcooveeeeeeeseeeeeseseeseeeeeseseeeseseessessesessesesseeeeesseseeseeen 2
* SCREW (8-10 X 5/8 iN. PAN HD.).orrveeeeerereeeeeeeseseeesessesesseessesseesssessessessesseesessessssseseessesesseee 4
PLUNGE SPRING ASSEMBLY .......oveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeseseeeseseeseeeeeseseeesessesseseeseseeeseseeses e eseseseee 2
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- RYOBI ROUTER D HANDLE - MODEL NUMBER R181D

WARNING: Improper repair of a double insulated tool can result in damages to the double insulation system possibly causing electrical shock or electro-
cution. Any repairs requiring disassembly of your tool requires safety testing and should only be performed by a Ryobi Authorized Service Center. For the
service center nearest you call 1-800-525-2579.




| RYOBI ROUTER D HANDLE - MODEL NUMBER R181D

The model number will be found on a plate attached to the base. Always mention the model number in all correspondence regarding your ROUTER
or when ordering repair parts.

PARTS LIST
KEY  PART
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 984170-001 D-HANDLE BASE .....ooovoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseesseeeseesseseesssssesessssssessssseesssssseesesseessssseesssssesesssseeee 1
2 983306-201 SUBBASE W/ INSERTS......evveorveeeeeeeeseeeeesseeeeeeeseesesssesessses s seessesseesessseessesseseesseesensssseenns 1
3 998586-001  *SCREW (10-32 X 1/4iN. PAN HD.) co..ooorvveerceeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseseesseeessseeesessseeesessseesssseeessn 4
4 983308-001 CHIP SHIELD ......ooeveooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeees e seeesesseesesseee e ee e eeeeseeesessesseneneenes 1
5  983506-001 KINOB......orvveooeeveeeeeeeeeee s eee s eeess e ee e e ss s ees s ess s ees s aeessssseessssseeesesesesssseesssssesesesneees 1
6  983689-001 SPLINE oo es e eee s s s e ee e ee e ee e eees e ee e en e eee e eeeeeeens 1
7 983422-001 ZERO RESET RING ....eveoooeveeeeeeeeoeeeeseeeesssseessssseesssssesesssssseesssseessssseessssseessssessessseessssssessnnns 1
8  984673-001 RESET RING SPRING ......coovveeaeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeesseesessseseessssessessssessessessesseesessseeeesssesesesseeee 1
9  983307-001 DEPTH ADJUSTMENT RING.......vvveeoreeeeemeeeeeeeeeeeeesssseseessesesssseessssssessssseesssssesesssesessssneee 1
10 983958-001 INFORMATION PLATE .......oovveoeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeeeesees e seeeeesseessessseessesseesesseesessseeesesseeesesseeee 1
11 983451-206 LEVER W/INFORMATION PLATE (INCLUDES KEY NO. 10) ..vvveureeeeereeeeeeeeesseneseeeneeeeseee 1
12 703477-057 HEX LOCK NUT (1/4-20) ..oorveeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeesees oo eeeeesseesessees s see s seeeessseeseesseneeesseeee 1
13 982972-001 LEVER PIN ...ooeveooeeeeeoeeeseeseeeeeseseseessseesesseesssssasessssseessssesesssasessssseesssssessssseessssseesssssessssssneees 1
14 706382-357 WASHER.......ovecoeeeeeeeeeeeese e eeseesseeeesseeeesseees e seees e eee e ees s eeeeesaeesessseesessseseesseeseeseeseenns 1
15 982948-032 PIN NEEDLE ROLLER ......oovveeoreeeeeeeeeseesseesseeeseseesssssesessssesessssseesssssesssssseesssssesessssenesssnsneee 1
16 617966-028  *SCREW (8-10 X 1/2 N PAN HD.) corvvoooieeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeese s eseeeeeseeses e 4
17 984171-001 DoHANDLE ... veooeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeess e ee e ees e eees s s eee s seessssseessssaes s eeesssaeesssssesesssnneees 1
18 983699-128  *SCREW (10-24 X 9/16 in. TORX PAN HD.)....ooooorveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeeeeseeeeeseeeses e 4
19 974785-003 DUST NOZZLE (INCLUDES KEY NO. 20) ......corvveerrereeereessseeeseseessssssessesseesesseessesanessssneee 1
20 643115-005  *SCREW (6-32 X 3/8 in. PAN HDL) co..c.ovveooeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeseeeses s seeeeesseseeesseeseeesenees 2
21 000727006 LOCK LEVER REPAIR KIT (INCLUDES KEY NOS. 10-15) ......vvveereeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeseeseneseeeneee 1

* Standard Hardware ltem - May Be Purchased Locally
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